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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether enrolment for higher education in the country is not satisfactory;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the details of the budgetary allocations made for the higher education in the country during the last three years, State- wise;

(d) whether the allocated fund has been fully utilized for the purpose during the above period; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) & (b): The Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) of students enrolled in higher education in the country as a percentage of the population in the age group of 18-23 years during 2008-09, 2009-10 (Provisional) and 2010-11(Provisional) is given below.

2008-09        2009-10(Provisional)   2010-11(Provisional)
13.7           15.0                   18.8

The GER is estimated to be 18.8 in 2010-11, as per the provisional
report on the All India Survey on Higher Education based on data
collected up to 31st July, 2012.

(c) to (e): The Budget Estimate(BE), Revised Estimate(RE) and the Actual Expenditure for the Department of Higher Education during 2009-10,2010-11 and 2011-12 are given below:-

 (Rs. in crore)
 2009-10    2010-11                        2011-12
BE RE Actual BE RE Actual BE RE Actual
Expenditure                      Expendture                     Expendture

9600.00 7952.00 7794.58     11000.00  9796.00   9356.77     13103.00  12812.00  12641.98

The utilization during 2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12 are 98%, 95% and 99% of the Revised Estimates and 81%, 85% and 96% of
the Budget Estimates respectively. State-wise allocations are not made by the Department of Higher Education.
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